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27 September 2021 -  

3 October 2021 

  

Monday 27 September Tuesday 28 September 

  11:00 - 12:00 Planning Advisory Forum Briefing  - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 

12:00 - 13:00 Oral PQ Briefing  - Peter Burke (Housing) 
15:00 - 16:00 TCF Update  

Wednesday 29 September 

10:15 - 10:55 Meeting with Conradh na Gaeilge (VC) - Peter Burke 
(Housing) 

11:00 - 12:00 IBEC Roundtable Event  (VC) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:50 - 15:50 Statements on Housing for All  (Dáil Chamber ) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 
17:00 - 17:30 Finance Briefing (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

17:30 - 19:30 FW: Webex meeting invitation: FG Parliamentary  
Party Meeting  

 

Thursday 30 September 

12:00 - 13:00 Leader’s Question Chamber Cover (LH) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Friday 1 October 

11:20 - 12:00 The Gathering (RTE studios) - Peter Burke 

Saturday 2 October 

Sunday 3 October 

12:00 - 13:00 The Week in Politics (RTE Studios) - Peter Burke 

 



      

4 October 2021 -  

10 October 2021 

  

Monday 4 October 

13:00 - 13:30 News at One RTE (Donnybrook) 

Tuesday 5 October 

14:00 - 15:00 Leader’s Question Chamber Cover (LH) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

16:30 - 17:30 FW: Ibec Midlands Meeting  

Wednesday 6 October 

17:00 - 22:00 Dáil potentially votable + voting block (LH) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Thursday 7 October 

10:15 - 11:14 Beaufort Building, Environmental Research  
Institute, University College Cork, Ringaskiddy (Cork P43 C573) -  
Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:15 - 11:59 Transfer by foot to the National Maritime College of Ireland 

(NMCI), part of Munster Technological University (P43 
XV65) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
12:00 - 13:14 Workshop with ORE developers in Celtic Sea and local 

supply chain (NMCI P43 XV65) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:15 - 14:00 Lunch - Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:30 - 16:30 Visit the Irish Naval Base  (Haulbowline Island P24 CP21 ) - 

Peter Burke (Housing) 

Friday 8 October 

12:00 - 13:00 FG Climate Action, Housing & Transport meeting  
(Microsoft Teams Meeting)  

Saturday 9 October 

Sunday 10 October 

 



      

11 October 2021 -  

17 October 2021 

  

Monday 11 October 
Tuesday 12 October 

 

BUDGET DAY - Peter Burke (Housing) 

09:00 - 10:00 Traveller Accommodation Briefing (VC) 

10:00 - 11:00 Meeting with the Chief Commissioner of the Irish  
Human Rights and Equality Commission  (VC) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
15:00 - 16:30 JCHLGH - Expert Group Review of Traveller  
Accommodation - Session 1 (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 

15:00 - 16:30 JOC on Traveller Accommodation  (Leinster House)  

18:00 - 18:45 Budget Press Conference (Govt. Buildings.) - Peter Burke 

(Housing) 

Wednesday 13 October 

10:50 - 11:30 Commencement Matters (No. 3&4) (Seanad  
Chamber) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
15:30 - 17:00 Statements on Peat harvesting (LH) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 14 October 

 11:00 - 15:00 Visit to Dublin City Council Offices (Wood Quay  
Dublin 8) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
16:00 - 17:00 TCF meeting with business representatives from Ennis Co 

Clare (Custom House) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Friday 15 October 

  09:00 - 10:15 FW: Ministerial Management Board (Virtual) - Private 

Secretary to the Secretary General (Housing) 
16:45 - 17:15 LG Briefing – Assistant Secretary in the Local Government         

Division 

Saturday 16 October 

Sunday 17 October 

 



      

18 October 2021 -  

24 October 2021 

  

Monday 18 October Tuesday 19 October 

13:00 - 13:59 Briefing on MAP Committee State (LH) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 

14:00 - 15:00 Leader’s Question Chamber Cover (LH) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
15:00 - 18:00 Committee Stage of MAP Bill (LH) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
15:00 - 18:00 SCHLGH Committee Stage Maritime Area Planning Bill 
2021 (Microsoft Teams Meeting)  

Wednesday 20 October 

10:30 - 11:30 Commencement Matters (Seanad Chamber) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
12:00 - 13:00 Meeting with Niall Cussen (Custom House) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 
14:15 - 14:45 Senator John McGahon meeting - Peter Burke 

17:30 - 19:30 PMB  Planning and Development (Amendment) Bill 2021 – 

Second Stage  (Seanad) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

Thursday 21 October 

12:30 - 13:29 Briefing MAP Committee Stage (LH) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 
13:30 - 16:30 Committee Stage of MAP Bill (LH) - Peter Burke  
(Housing) 

13:30 - 16:30 SCHLGH - Committee Stage of Maritime Area  
Planning Bill 2021 (resumed) (Microsoft Teams Meeting)  

Friday 22 October 
Saturday 23 October 

 

09:30 - 10:29 Meet with Officials from the Local Government Division  

(Department Offices, CARRIGLAWN Y35 AP90) - Peter Burke 

10:30 - 10:59 Meet with FG Councillors (County Hall Wexford Y35 

WY93) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

11:00 - 12:14 Meet with the CE of Wexford County Council   
(County Hall Wexford Y35 WY93) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
12:15 - 12:45 Lunch (Council Offices Wexford Y35 WY93) - Peter  
Burke (Housing) 

13:15 - 13:44 Enniscorthy Technology Park (Enniscorthy Y21 PW66) - 

Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:45 - 14:15 Enniscorthy Waste Water Treatment Plant  
(Enniscorthy Y21 D523) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
14:30 - 15:00 Visit to Social Housing Development site at Páirc na gCon 

Greenville (Greenville Lane Enniscorthy) – Peter Burke (Housing) 
15:30 - 15:59 Gorey Town Park (Gorey) - Peter Burke (Housing) 
16:00 - 16:30 Hatch Lab - Remote Working Hub (Gorey) - Peter Burke 

Sunday 24 October 

 



      

25 October 2021 -  

31 October 2021 

  

Monday 25 October Tuesday 26 October  

Wednesday 27 October 
Thursday 28 October 

 

Tánaiste in Longford Westmeath  

17:30 - 18:00 EIB briefing (VC)  

Friday 29 October 

10:00 - 11:00 EIB-Ireland Financing Group Meeting  (Dept of Finance) - 

Peter Burke (Housing) 

  11:30 - 12:00 Filming Pre-records for Age Action Ireland and  
Local Government Awards  (Custom House) - Peter Burke (Housing) 

13:30 - 14:00 Provisional meeting with KCC Councillors (Leinster House) 

Saturday 30 October 

13:00 - 14:00 Saturday with Katie Hannon (RTE studios Donnybrook) 

Sunday 31 October 

 

 


